allowances for each task identified as Task I in the Scope of Work to account for the amounts 

spent to date for each, and/or to provide additional funding for the period January 1, 2026 

through December 31, 2026. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT to (a) increase the budget 

allowance for Task I from Six Hundred Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Four Dollars 

($602,944) to Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($661,990), and 

(b) increase the overall, not-to-exceed budget allowance from Seven Hundred Ninety-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($794,626) to Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand 

Six Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($853,672). 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract expiration to December 31, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONSULTANT agree as follows: 

1. The overall budget allowance of not-to-exceed Seven Hundred Ninety-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($794,626) is hereby increased to Eight Hundred 

Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($853,672). 

2. The Amended Scope of Work attached to the CONTRACT per Amendment 7 is 

hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the Eighth Amended Scope of Work 

(Exhibits A, A-1 and A-2, collectively Exhibit A) attached hereto and incorporated herein

[...]

“COUNTY agrees to pay CONSULTANT for the performance of 

the Assessment Phase services described in the Scope of Work (Exhibit A), 

including all printing, travel, lodging, meals and miscellaneous out-of-pocket 

expenses, for the not-to-exceed amount of Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($661,990) for Task I as described in Exhibit A, 

for the not-to-exceed amount of Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($40,500) for Task II as described in Exhibit A, for the not-to-exceed amount 

of One Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars 

($136,932) for Task III as described in Exhibit A, and for the not-to-exceed 

amount of Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($14,250) for Task 

IV as described in Exhibit A.  The COUNTY’s obligation to pay 

CONSULTANT cannot exceed the not-to-exceed amounts.  It is expressly 

understood that the entire work defined in Exhibit A must be completed by 

the CONSULTANT and it shall be the CONSULTANT's responsibility to